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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1187

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.03.2016


Drinking Water Situation


1187.  SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) and other agencies have conducted any survey after 2014 to assess the situation of drinking water in the country;

(b) if so, the details along with the outcome thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b) As reported by the Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB), there is no such information available with them regarding survey conducted after 2014 to assess the situation of drinking water in the country;

(c) Does not arise.

******

